Franchised Businesses within five years, or if your Area Developer Agreement requires you to
open ten or more Franchised Businesses within ten years, your Area Developer Fee will be
calculated by multiplying the amount of required Franchised Business openings by $45,000
(forty-five thousand dollars). The total initial fee in this instance will be at least $225,000.

3. If your Area Developer Agreement requires you to open five or more, but less than ten,
Franchised Businesses within ten years, your Area Developer Fee will be calculated by
multiplying the amount of required Franchised Business openings by $47,500 (forty-seven
thousand five hundred dollars). The total initial fee in this instance will be at least $237,500.

During our last fiscal year, which ended December 31, 20222023, we did not collect any Area Developer
Fees.

Existing Franchisee Incentive Program

We currently offer a reduced initial franchise fee of $25,000 for existing franchisees in good standing